Submitted by: Assembly Members Dunbar and

Quinn-Davidson

Prepared by: Assembly Budget Analyst For reading: (always blank)

ANCHORAGE, ALASKA AR No. 2022-____

REALLO	OLUTION OF THE ANCHORAGE ASSEMBLY REVISING AND OCATING AMERICAN RESCUE PLAN ACT OF 2021 LOCAL FISCALERY FUNDS
	EKT T UNDS
anches	AS, the Municipality of Anchorage was allotted \$103,317,366 in two, with the first tranche of 50% (\$51,658,683) received in May 2021 and by the Assembly and Administration through AR 2021-167(S), Asd; and
WHERE funds; ar	AS, AR 2022-222, appropriated \$3,400,000 of the second tranche of ARPA and
\$48,258,	AS, AR 2022-178(S), As Amended, appropriated the remaining 683 of the second tranche of ARPA funds and allocated in the same o projects and programs; and
	AS, the Anchorage Assembly would like to modify the projects and a allocation adopted by AR 2022-178(S), As Amended; now, therefore
THE AN	CHORAGE ASSEMBLY RESOLVES:
DOLLAR in Beetle	1. That the appropriation in an amount not to exceed ONE MILLION (\$1,000,000) made available to the Anchorage Fire Department for use Kill Mitigation by Section 66.c. of AR 2022-178(S), As Amended, is hereby riated to the programs described in the following sections.
	2. That an amount not to exceed ONE HUNDRED THOUSAND (\$100,000) are made available to the Polynesian Association of Alaska ation and community outreach.
	3. That an amount not to exceed TWO HUNDRED FIFTY THOUSAND (\$250,000) are made available to the Pacific Community of Alaska for ance and expansion of their workforce.
	4. This resolution shall be effective immediately upon passage and by the Assembly.
PASSED	AND APPROVED by the Anchorage Assembly this day of, 2022.

41 42 43

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
Ω

Chair of the Assembly	

ATTEST:

Municipal Clerk

